MAHAVEER EQUIBIZ

'ABHIVRUDHI' Bungalow, Behind Gotila Garden, Opp. Rangwala Bungalow Sindhu Bhavan Road, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad-380054 Email Id: mahaveerequibiz@gmail.com

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai-400051, Maharashtra

BSE Limited

Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai, Mumbai-400001, Maharashtra.

Deep Energy Resources Limited

12A & 14, Abhishree Corporate Park, Ambli Bopal Road, Ambli, Ahmedabad Gujarat 380058

Dear Sir,

Sub:- Submission of disclosure in terms of Regulation 29 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011.

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed the necessary disclosure in prescribed format, with regard to acquisition of the equity of M/s. Deep Energy Resources Limited.

Please take the same on the records and disseminate the same.

For, Mahaveer Equibiz

Smithree

Name: - Anyshore shah Designation: - Partner

Date: 13/06/2023

Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company ("TC")		Deep Energy Resources Ltd		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Mahaveer Equibiz		
		National Stock	Exchange of In	dia Limited
Details	s of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/votin g capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/votin g capital of the TC (**)
Before noldin	e the acquisition under consideration, g of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	15,76,864	4.92%	4.92%
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	0	0%	0%
c)	Voting rights ("VR") otherwise than by equity shares	0	0%	0%
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the	0	0%	0%
	TC (specify holding in each category)			

etails	s of acquisition			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	74,000	0.23%	0.23%
b)	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	0	0%	0%
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in TC (specify holding in each category) acquired	0	0%	0%
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	0	0%	0%
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	74,000	0.23%	0.23%
	the acquisition, holding of acquirer along ACs of:			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	16,50,864	5.15%	5.15%
b)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	0	0%	0%
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	0	0%	0%
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	0	0%	0%
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	16,50,864	5.15%	5.15%
rights	of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue issue / preferential allotment / inter-se r/encumbrance, etc.)	Open market		
ne ti	features of the securities acquired including ill redemption, ratio at which it can be ted into equity shares, etc.	Equity shares of	arrying voting	g rights
Date of acquisition of date of receipt of intimation f allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible ecurities/any other instrument that entitles the equirer to receive shares in the TC.		12 June 2023		

Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	32,00,00,000 equity shares of the TC (as per the shareholding pattern as on 31 March 2023 as publicly disclosed by the TC).
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	32,00,00,000 equity shares of the TC (as per the shareholding pattern as on 31 March 2023 as publicly disclosed by the TC).
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	32,00,00,000 equity shares of the TC (as per the shareholding pattern as on 31 March 2023 as publicly disclosed by the TC).

FOR, MAHAVEER EQUIBIZ

Name:- Anushree shok Designation:- Pontmen

Date: 13/06/2023